has clearly defined market risk policies that reflect the Board’s risk appetite. On a day-to-day basis, compliance with the market risk
policies is monitored by the Bank's risk management function. All exceptions to policy are escalated when identified and mitigating
action is taken.

REPLACEMENT COST
POTENTIAL FUTURE

EXPOSURE EAD (POST-CRM) RWACCR APPROACH (£M)

Mark to Market method ~ 0.1 0.1 ~

Jordan International Bank Pillar 3 Report 2020

Twenty Five

5.	 MARKET RISK

	 5.3	 Measurement of market risk
				�   The capital requirement for JIB’s market risk exposure is calculated using the standardised approach.

				�   Pillar 1 market risk is in respect of foreign exchange position risk. The Bank is exposed to foreign exchange risk as a result of
transactional foreign exchange exposures in its operating entities. These are primarily US Dollar, Euro and Jordanian dinar.

				�   Sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange risk

				�   The tables below summarise what effect a percentage change in exchange rates, against sterling, the Bank’s functional currency,
will have on the Bank’s assets and liabilities denominated in the principal currencies (US$’s and Euros) to which the Bank is exposed
as at 31 December 2020.

2020 £M 2019 £M

RWAs
CAPITAL

REQUIREMENTS RWAs
CAPITAL

REQUIREMENTSMARKET RISK CAPITAL ASSESSMENT

Foreign exchange risk 22.5 1.8 22.1 1.8

% CHANGE IN USD AND GBP EXCHANGE RATE
(£M)

US DOLLARS US $M £M -10% -20% +10% +20%

Total assets 180.2 132.0 146.7 165.1 120.0 110.0

Total liabilities (254.1) (186.1) (206.8) (232.7) (169.2) (155.1)

Forward contracts 43.6 31.9 35.4 39.9 29.0 26.6

Net (30.3) (22.2) (24.7) (27.7) (20.2) (18.5)

Movement ~ ~ (2.5) (5.5) 2.0 3.7

EUROS EUR M £M -10% -20% +10% +20%

Total assets 7.9 7.1 7.9 8.9 6.5 5.9

Total liabilities (10.5) (9.4) (10.5) (11.8) (8.6) (7.8)

Forward contracts 2.6 2.3 2.6 2.9 2.1 1.9

Net ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Movement ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Jordan International Bank Pillar 3 Report 2020

Twenty Six

5.	 MARKET RISK

	 5.4	 Risk mitigation
				   �With the exception of the Jordanian Dinar/US Dollar position mentioned above, the Bank does not have significant net positions

in any foreign currencies and accordingly there is no significant impact on the income statement or equity as a result of foreign
exchange rate fluctuations. In general, assets are typically funded in the same currency as that of the business being transacted
to eliminate exchange exposures, or are covered by forward foreign exchange contracts. Foreign exchange risks are controlled